
DDUGJY: Status of Rural Electrification in Uttar Pradesh 

(Status as on 30.11.2017)  

1. Village Electrification (Nos.) 

a. Total inhabited villages (as per Census 2011)    -   97813 

b. Un-electrified Villages as on 01.04.2015     -    1529 

c. Villages electrified during 2015-16 & 2016-17    -    1467 

d. Electrified during 2017-18 (upto30.11.2017)     -     09 

e. Uninhabited Villages            -      53 

f. Balance Un-electrified villages as on 30.11.2017    -     Nil 
 
 

 

2. DeendayalUpadhyaya Gram JyotiYojana (DDUGJY)(as on 30.11.2017) 

 

A. RE projects(erstwhile RGGVY): 

 
 

B. New projects: 

i. DDUGJY Grid: 75 projects for Rs. 6946.51Crore have been sanctioned, awarded and work in 

progress. The Component wise financial & Physical details are as under: 
 

Financial -           
        (RsCrore) 

 
 

 

Electrificat

ion of Un-

electrified  

Villages 

SAGY Metering 

 

Rural 

Household 

Access 

System. 

Strengthening 

Feeder 

Separation 

PMA  

Charges 

Total 

9.48 59.74 294.10 1143.15 2147.76 3257.72 34.56 6946.51 

 

 

 

State has drawn Rs. 935.98 cr. so far 
 

 

PHYSICAL SCOPE & ACHIEVEMENT 
 

 

Plan No of 
projec

ts 

Amount 
Sanction

ed 
(Rs. Cr) 

Amount 
Disbursed 

(Rs. Cr) 

Intensive  
Electrification of 

Villages (Nos.) 

Electrification of 
BPL Households 

(Nos.) 

Substation  

 (Nos) 

Remarks 

New Aug 

Scope Ach Scope Ach Scope Ach Scope Ach 

X 64 3746.31 
3635.83 

(97%) 
2991 

2991 
(100%) 

902513 
901231 
(100%) 

206 
203 

(99%) 
285 

281 
(99%) 

All  (except 

Unnao) closed 

XI 22 4826.89 
2879.14 

(61%) 
19271 

15045 
(78%) 

1015843 
633307 
(62%) 

02 
02 

(100%) 
167 

127 
(72%) 

Ongoing 

XII 64 
7282.81 

 
3812.02 

(52%) 
68289 

32967 
(48%) 

3233994 
1040663 

(32%) 
21 

02 
(10%) 

202 
122 

(58%) 

Ongoing 

DDG XI 25 38.84 
12.62 
(33%) 

- - 1918 
887 

(46%) 
- - - - 

20 
Commissioned,  
 

Total 175 15894.85 
10339.61 

(65%) 
90551 

51003 
(56%) 

5154268 
2576088 

(50%) 
229 

207 
(90%) 

654 
530 

(79%) 
63 l

d 

Para

meter 

Intensiv

e 

Electrifi

cation of 

Villages 

(Nos) 

SAGY 

Villages 

(Nos) 

Conne

ctions 

to BPL 

HHs 

(Nos) 

Substation  

(Nos) 
Distrib

ution 

Transf

ormers 

(Nos) 

Lines  

(CKT KMs) 

Energy Meters  

(Nos) 

New  Aug. LT line  Feeder 

Segregati

on 

11 KV  33&66 

KV 

Line 

Consumer   DTR Feeder 

Scop

e  

16639 92 58132 
237 753 70227 7180 31485 12558 6592 855839 45743 3228 

Ach 

(%) 

574 

(3%) 

38 

(40%) 

521 

(1%) 

9 

(4%) 

133 

(18%) 

1463 

(2%) 

87 

(1%) 

3700 

(12%) 

292 

(2%) 

- 207697 

(24%) 

1921 

(4%) 

933 

(29%) 



 

3. Saubhagya:  

a. Household Electrification status: 

i. Un-electrified Households as on 10th Oct, 2017    - 146.441 

ii. Subsequent electrification under various scheme (inc. Saubhagya) -       0.522 

iii. Balance un-electrified households as on date    -   145.919 

 

b. States are yet to submit following: 

i. Request for adhoc advance 
ii. Submission of DPRs in web portal 
iii. Date of launching of Saubhagya at State level 
iv. Communication plan and awareness campaign at site 
v. Schedule for organizing camps covering cluster of villages/Panchayat for households electrification 
vi. Development of mobile App to facilitate release of connection on the spot 
vii. Deployment of dedicated manpower for implementation and appointment of PMA, if required 
viii. Monthly/Quarterly target at District/Division/Sub Division level 

 


