DDUGJY: Status of Rural Electrification in Uttar Pradesh

(Status as on 30.11.2017)

1. Village Electrification (Nos.)

a. Total inhabited villages (as per Census 2011)
b. Un-electrified Villages as on 01.04.2015
c. Villages electrified during 2015-16 & 2016-17
d. Electrified during 2017-18 (upto30.11.2017)
e. Uninhabited Villages
f. Balance Un-electrified villages as on 30.11.2017
97813
1529
1467
09
53
Nil

2. <u>DeendayalUpadhyaya Gram JyotiYojana (DDUGJY)</u>(as on 30.11.2017)

A. RE projects(erstwhile RGGVY):

Plan	No of projec	Amount Sanction	Amount Disbursed	Intensive Electrification of			ectrification of L Households		Subst (No	Remarks		
	ts	ed	(Rs. Cr)	Villages (Nos.)		(Nos.)		New		Aug		
		(Rs. Cr)		Scope	Ach	Scope	Ach	Scope	Ach	Scope	Ach	
Х	64	3746.31	3635.83 (97%)	2991	2991 (100%)	902513	901231 (100%)	206	203 (99%)	285	281 (99%)	All (except Unnao) closed
XI	22	4826.89	2879.14 (61%)	19271	15045 (78%)	1015843	633307 (62%)	02	02 (100%)	167	127 (72%)	Ongoing
XII	64	7282.81	3812.02 (52%)	68289	32967 (48%)	3233994	1040663 (32%)	21	02 (10%)	202	122 (58%)	Ongoing
DDG XI	25	38.84	12.62 (33%)	-	-	1918	887 (46%)	-	-	-	-	20 Commissioned,
Total	175	15894.85	10339.61 (65%)	90551	51003 (56%)	5154268	2576088 (50%)	229	207 (90%)	654	530 (79%)	

B. New projects:

i. <u>DDUGJY Grid:</u> 75 projects for **Rs. 6946.51**Crore have been sanctioned, awarded and work in progress. The Component wise financial & Physical details are as under:

Financial -

(RsCrore)

Electrificat ion of Un- electrified Villages	SAGY	Metering	Rural Household Access	System. Strengthening	Feeder Separation	PMA Charges	Total
9.48	59.74	294.10	1143.15	2147.76	3257.72	34.56	6946.51

State has drawn Rs. 935.98 cr. so far

PHYSICAL SCOPE & ACHIEVEMENT

Para meter	Intensiv e	SAGY Villages	Conne ctions		station Nos)	Distrib ution	Lines (CKT KMs)				Energy Meters (Nos)		
	Electrifi cation of Villages (Nos)	(Nos)	to BPL HHs (Nos)	New	Aug.	Transf ormers (Nos)	LT line	Feeder Segregati on	11 KV	33&66 KV Line	Consumer	DTR	Feeder
Scop e	16639	92	58132	237	753	70227	7180	31485	12558	6592	855839	45743	3228
Ach	574	38	521	9	133	1463	87	3700	292	-	207697	1921	933
(%)	(3%)	(40%)	(1%)	(4%)	(18%)	(2%)	(1%)	(12%)	(2%)		(24%)	(4%)	(29%)

3. Saubhagya:

a. Household Electrification status:

i. Un-electrified Households as on 10th Oct, 2017 - 146.441
 ii. Subsequent electrification under various scheme (inc. Saubhagya) - 0.522
 iii. Balance un-electrified households as on date - 145.919

b. States are yet to submit following:

- i. Request for adhoc advance
- ii. Submission of DPRs in web portal
- iii. Date of launching of Saubhagya at State level
- iv. Communication plan and awareness campaign at site
- v. Schedule for organizing camps covering cluster of villages/Panchayat for households electrification
- vi. Development of mobile App to facilitate release of connection on the spot
- vii. Deployment of dedicated manpower for implementation and appointment of PMA, if required
- viii. Monthly/Quarterly target at District/Division/Sub Division level